# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of US application along with underlying Australian registration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited		06/29/2004	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darsawye Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	20 Kingsley Close	
City:	Rowville, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3178	
Entity Type:	ty Type: COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78264929	ЕРОТАВ

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)723-5181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**EPOTAB ASSIGNMENT** 

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julia C. Archer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0308

900016399

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPOTAB assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0309

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong corporation with an address at 31/F., Sunshine Plaza, 353 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, has adopted and registered and is the owner of the mark EPOTAB in Australia, Australian Registration No. 956652 for "Pharmaceutical preparations; veterinary preparations"; and

WHEREAS, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited has applied to register the mark EPOTAB in the United States pursuant to Section 44 of the Lanham Act, U.S. Application Serial No. 78/264,929; and

WHEREAS, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited has by separate instrument assigned the Australian Registration No. 956652 to Darsawye Pty Ltd, an Australian Company, having an office at 20 Kingsley Close, Rowville, Victoria 3178, Australia, and desires to also assign the U.S. Application Serial No. 78/264,929.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited hereby assigns to Darsawye Pty Ltd all rights, title and interest in and to the mark EPOTAB in the United States and U.S. Application Serial No. 78/264,929.

Signed this the 29 day of June, 2004.

AU YEUNG Terence Ping Yuen

Director of Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited

Hong Kong SAR China

I, VINCENT WINGSANGLO, a Notary Public for said city, do hereby certify that AU YEUNG Terence Ping Yuen personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal or stamp, this the 29 day of June, 2004.

**My Commission Expires:** 

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

HONG KONG
JARDINE HOUSE 5TH FLOOR
CONNAUGHT PLACE
HONG KONG

VINCENT WING SANG LO

**Notary Public** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0310